COMMUNICATIONS THROUGH JUNE 21, 2023

- 625. Meeting Notice: The St. Louis County Law Library Board will meet on June 15, 2023, at noon in Courtroom 4, St. Louis County Courthouse, 300 S. 5th Avenue, Virginia, MN. Monitoring available on Microsoft Teams Meeting ID: 241 761 901 842, Passcode: kU7rwC.
- 626. Meeting Notice and Agenda: The Voyageurs National Park (VNP) Clean Water Joint Powers Board will meet June 21, 2023, at 10:00 a.m., at the Kabetogama Town Hall, 9707 Gamma Road, Kabetogama, MN.
- 627. Notice of Public Hearing: The St. Louis County Board of Commissioners will conduct a public hearing on June 27, 2023, at 9:35 a.m., in the Halden Town Hall, 5523 S. Savanna Road, Floodwood, MN, to obtain public comment to further amend the 2023 Fee Schedule; specifically fees relating to the usage of the St. Louis County Heritage and Arts Center (The Depot) theater.
- 628. Meeting Notice and Agenda: The Northeastern Regional ATV Joint Powers Board will meet on June 26, 2023, at 2:00 p.m., at the St. Louis County Virginia Public Works Facility, 7823 Hwy. 135, Virginia, MN. Joint by Webex Meeting number (access code): 2591 556 1505, Meeting password: Pt9x357dgUV.

Minutes:

- a. Committee of the Whole for June 6, 2023.
- b. St. Louis County Liquor Licensing Committee for March 14, 2023.

Reports:

- a. Mine Inspector submitting notices of inspections, accidents and to fence mine property.
- b. Annual Report of the Inspector of Mines for 2022 (pamphlet form).